Status of the Waste Tire Program in Colorado

-~ ----
c_____________________________________________________________________________J

Choose your chart
Agricultural use

Number of tires end used for [Agricultural use]

320K

300K

280K

260K

240K

220K

200K

180K

160K

140K

120K

100K

80K

60K

40K

20K

2020

2021

314,786

2022

2023



Status of the Waste Tire Program in Colorado

Recycled/Salvaged

and Storage

Inventories Numbers
——

By the numbers

Figure 1: Percent of waste tires recycled and salvaged
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Waste tires generated in CO and from out of state.
Figure 2: Waste tires recycled/salvaged vs. Colorado-generated waste tires
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7,125,272 newly generated waste tires in Colorado and imported from surrounding states.
Generation rate CO waste tire/person/yr: 1.18; increased from 2020 by 7%.

Waste tires recieved from 9 neighboring states: 283,238 (WY highest).

Colorado generated-waste tires into three other states: 85,752 (UT highest).

Figure 3: Change in storage inventories
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Illegal Waste Tire
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Illegal waste tire cleanup grants

Number of clean ups with tires removed
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The trends of Number of waste tire sites cleaned ups and Number of waste tires removed for Year. Color shows details about Number of waste tire sites cleaned
ups and Number of waste tires removed.

Table 2: Collection event details
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Waste tire inspection
grants

Waste tire inspection grants
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The trends of Inpections and Technical Assistance for Year Year. Color shows details about Inpections and Technical Assistance. For pane Sum of Inpections:
The marks are labeled by Inpections. For pane Sum of Technical Assistance: The marks are labeled by Technical Assistance.



Status of the Waste Tire Program in Colorado

End User Rebates

End User Rebates

M tier 1 I tier 2 W tier 3 I waste tire hauler
2020 2021 2022 2023
$3,606,346
$3,505,473
$3M
o
=
H
o
5 sm
g
s
£
$1,276,183
S1IM
$404,231
$265,300
$128,717
som 0 Do s 2 -5 8,07 $25,13%
tier 1 tier 2 tier 3 waste tire| tier 1 tier 2 tier 3 waste tire| tier 1 tier 2 tier 3 waste tire| tier 1 tier 2
hauler hauler hauler

Sum of Amount for each Tier list broken down by Year. Color shows details about Tier list. The marks are labeled by sum of Amount (copy). The view is filtered
on Year, which excludes 2018, 2019 and Null.
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Waste Tire Market
Development Grants

Waste tire market development grants
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The plot of sum of Funds Awarded for Calendar Year Year. The marks are labeled by sum of Number Awarded. The data is filtered on Calendar Year Year,
which has multiple members selected.



Status of the Waste Tire Program in Colorado

---- — -
c_________________________________________________________________________J

Fees and registrants

Tires sold and fees collected
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The trends of Fees collected and Tires sold for Years. Color shows details about Fees collected and Tires sold.

Waste tire registrants by type

Waste Tire Hauler
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Use the drop down below to select a topic and use the open now link
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